presented in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

The following information should be read in conjunction with and is qualified in its entirety by Prosperity�s consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes which are incorporated by reference into this joint proxy statement/prospectus and the consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes of First Capital included with this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated combined financial information is intended for informational purposes and is not necessarily indicative of
the future financial position or future operating results of the combined company or of the financial position or operating results of the combined
company that would have actually occurred had the merger or the branch acquisitions been in effect as of the date or for the period presented.

17

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 44

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

Prosperity

Historical

First Capital
Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(Dollars in thousands)
Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 60,874 $ 25,967 $ 86,841
Federal funds sold 71,995 8,475 80,470

Total cash and cash equivalents 132,869 34,442 167,311
Interest-bearing deposits in financial institutions 600 538 1,138
Available for sale securities, at fair value 193,396 146,884 340,280
Held to maturity securities at cost 1,160,182 �  1,160,182
Total loans 1,007,420 518,207 1,525,627
Less allowance for credit losses (12,861) (5,182) (18,043)
Loans, net 994,559 513,025 1,507,584
Bank premises and equipment, net 36,331 22,882 59,213
Accrued interest receivable 10,140 2,789 12,929
Goodwill 150,585 21,546 75,059(a) 247,190
Core deposit intangibles 13,300 �  11,200(b) 24,500
Other real estate owned 535 247 782
Other assets 20,817 31,213 52,030

Total assets $ 2,713,314 $ 773,566 $ 86,259 $ 3,573,139

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Deposits
Noninterest-bearing $ 527,845 $ 84,654 $ 612,499
Interest-bearing 1,799,434 553,858 2,353,292

Total deposits 2,327,279 638,512 2,965,791
Other liabilities 15,498 4,602 20,100
Other borrowings 41,468 42,141 83,609
Junior subordinated debentures 59,804 28,351 88,155

Total liabilities 2,444,049 713,606 3,157,655
Shareholders� equity:
Common stock 22,416 2,948 (2,948)(c) 27,307

4,891 (d)

Capital surplus 134,160 45,027 (45,027)(c) 275,488
141,328 (d)

Retained earnings 115,157 12,354 (12,354)(c) 115,157
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss), net of
unrealized gains on available for sale securities (1,861) (369) 369 (e) (1,861)
Less treasury stock, at cost, 37,088 shares (607) �  (607)

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 45

Total shareholders� equity 269,265 59,960 86,259 415,484

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,713,314 $ 773,566 $ 86,259 $ 3,573,139

18

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 46

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

(a) This adjustment represents the amount of goodwill expected to be recorded in the acquisition of First Capital, less amounts allocated to the
estimated identifiable intangible assets, calculated as follows (dollars in thousands):

Purchase price for First Capital (based on the closing price of Prosperity common stock on
December 1, 2004 of $28.79 per share) $ 146,219
Less: First Capital equity at book value (59,960)
Allocated to core deposit intangible (11,200)

[…]

(b) This adjustment represents the recognition of core deposit intangible to be acquired in the First Capital acquisition.
(c) This adjustment represents the elimination of equity of First Capital as a part of the purchase accounting transactions.
(d) This adjustment represents (i) the issuance of 4,890,844 shares of Prosperity common stock to shareholders of First Capital, based on

3,002,729 shares of First Capital common stock outstanding and a closing price of Prosperity common stock on December 1, 2004 of
$28.79 per share and (ii) the issuance of options to acquire 421,959 shares of Prosperity common stock, with an aggregate value of $5.4
million based on the closing price of Prosperity common stock on December 1, 2004.

(e) This adjustment represents the elimination of First Capital�s unrealized loss on available for sale securities.

19

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2004

Prosperity

Historical

First Capital
Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest income:
Loans, including fees $ 39,222 $ 23,308 $ 62,530
Securities 41,981 3,101 45,082
Federal funds sold and other interest income 245 86 331

Total interest income 81,448 26,495 107,943

Interest expense:
Deposits 17,783 6,628 24,411
Federal funds sold and other borrowings 3,011 799 3,810
Junior subordinated debentures 889 1,150 2,039

Total interest expense 21,683 8,577 30,260

Net interest income 59,765 17,918 77,683
Provision for credit losses 660 240 900

Net interest income after provision for credit losses 59,105 17,678 76,783

Noninterest income:
Customer service fees 14,827 5,058 19,885
Other 1,933 1,927 3,860
Gain on sale of securities 78 544 622

Total noninterest income 16,838 7,529 24,367

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 20,459 11,487 $ (4,374)(a) 27,572
Net occupancy expense 4,055 4,361 8,416
Data processing 1,473 1,634 (1,634)(a) 1,473
Core deposit intangible amortization 1,220 �  1,344(b) 2,564
Other 10,513 5,171 (1,474)(a) 14,210

Total noninterest expense 37,720 22,653 (6,138) 54,235

Income before federal income taxes 38,223 2,554 6,138 46,915
Provision for federal income taxes 12,852 767 2,050(c) 15,669

Net income $ 25,371 $ 1,787 $ 4,088 $ 31,246

Basic earnings per share:
Earnings per share $ 1.19 $ 0.64 $ 1.20
Weighted average shares outstanding 21,250 4,891 26,141

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 48

Diluted earnings per share:
Earnings per share $ 1.18 $ 0.63 $ 1.18
Weighted average shares outstanding 21,528 5,028 26,556

(a) This adjustment represents the anticipated operational cost savings in connection with the acquisition of First Capital for the combined company over a nine
month period. Prosperity anticipates that these savings will occur through the combination of back office operations, elimination of duplicate general,
administrative and salary and benefits expense. Additionally, First Capital�s salaries and employee benefits for the nine months ended September 30, 2004
includes a one-time charge of $1.4 million related to the exercise of nonqualified stock options. Pro forma adjustments have been made to account for this
one-time charge.

(b) This adjustment represents nine months of amortization on core deposit intangibles of $11.2 million acquired in the acquisition of First Capital, which is
being amortized on an accelerated basis over 8 years.

(c) This adjustment represents the net federal income tax effect of the pro forma adjustments using an effective tax rate of 33.40%.

20

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Index to Financial Statements 49

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED

COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003

Prosperity

Historical

First Capital
Historical

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Combined

(In thousands, except per share data)
Interest income:
Loans, including fees $ 46,686 $ 32,338 $ 79,024
Securities 43,911 4,073 47,984
Federal funds sold and other interest income 248 101 349

Total interest income 90,845 36,512 127,357

Interest expense:
Deposits 22,633 10,637 33,270
Federal funds sold and other borrowings 1,083 749 1,832
Junior subordinated debentures 2,551 1,325 3,876

Total interest expense 26,267 12,711 38,978

Net interest income 64,578 23,801 88,379
Provision for credit losses 483 1,620 2,103

Net interest income after provision for credit losses 64,095 22,181 86,276

Noninterest income:
Customer service fees 14,236 6,496 20,732
Other 2,651 5,303 7,954
Gain on sale of securities �  215 215

Total noninterest income 16,887 12,014 28,901

Noninterest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 22,422 13,944 (4,149)(a) 32,217
Net occupancy expense 5,254 5,735 10,989
Data processing 2,128 2,041 (2,041)(a) 2,128
Core deposit intangible amortization 818 �  1,792(b) 2,610
Other 11,399 7,855 (2,239)(a) 17,015

Total noninterest expense 42,021 29,575 (6,637) 64,959

Income before federal income taxes 38,961 4,620 6,637 50,218
Provision for federal income taxes 12,413 1,420 2,106(c) 15,939

Net income $ 26,548 $ 3,200 $ 4,531 $ 34,279

Basic earnings per share:
Earnings per share $ 1.38 $ 1.15 $ 1.42
Weighted average shares outstanding 19,225 4,891 24,116

Edgar Filing: PROSPERITY BANCSHARES INC - Form S-4

Table of Contents 50

Diluted earnings per share:
Earnings per share $ 1.36 $ 1.11 $ 1.40
Weighted average shares outstanding 19,536 4,981 24,517

(a) This adjustment represents the anticipated operational cost savings in connection with the acquisition of First Capital for the combined company over a
one-year period. Prosperity anticipates that these savings will occur through the combination of back office operations, elimination of duplicate general,
administrative and salary and benefits expense.

(b) This adjustment represents a full year of amortization on core deposit intangibles of $11.2 million acquired in the acquisition of First Capital, which is being
amortized on an accelerated basis over 8 years.

(c) This adjustment represents the net federal income tax effect of the pro forma adjustments using an effective tax rate of 31.74%.